S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7308-7309/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2011 in WP No.22207/2011 dated 27/01/2012 in WP No.22207/2011,RVWPM No.153043/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C.REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for four weeks' time to file an appropriate application for substituted service of notice upon the respondent.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the case is adjourned to 20.07.2012.

To be listed along with the application which may

be filed by the petitioner for substituted service of notice

upon the respondent.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master