ITEM NO.23

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7308-7309/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2011 in WP No.22207/2010 and order dated 27/01/2012 in RVWPM No.153043/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C.REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

> Mr.M.Rambabu, Adv. Mr.S.Nagarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the respondent for grant of time to his client to file the counter affidavit is rejected.

List the case after ten weeks.

The parties may file additional documents within four weeks from today.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master