S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7308-7309/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 05/08/2011 in WP No. 22207/2010 and final order dated 27/01/2012 in RVWPM No. 153043/2011 in WP No. 22207/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDCIATURE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C.REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

After the arguments were heard for some time, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioners made a request for an adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to file additional documents which were part of the record of the Tribunal and the High Court.

...2/-

Put up on 12th August, 2013.

On the next date of hearing, the original file relating to the respondent shall be kept ready for the Court's perusal.

[KALYANI GUPTA] |COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA] |COURT MASTER