## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7308-7309/2012

[Against the judgment and final order dated 05.08.2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Petition No. 22207/2010 and final order dated 27.01.2012 in Rev. WPMP (SR) 153043/11)

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P.C.REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date : 16/12/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the special leave petitions are adjourned for six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER