SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7308-7309/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 5/8/2011 in WP.No.22207/2010 and order dated 27.1.12 in REV. WPMP.(SR) 153043/11 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C.REDDY

(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of learned Counsel for Petitioners, the matter is adjourned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER