

LISTED ON :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 7308-7309 of 2012.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ICAR AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

P.C. REDDY

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th February, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Taken on Board.
Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition and also on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of order dated 5.8.2011 passed by the High Court and order dated 22.2.2011 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench shall remain stayed.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the respondent before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated. ”

Subsequently, The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st April, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“On the request of learned Counsel for Petitioners, the matter is adjourned. ”

NS

Again, The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List the matters after two weeks, as prayed for.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. G.N.Reddy, Counsel for the Sole Respondents has filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books but Mr. Praveen Swarup, counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Praveen Swarup, counsel for the petitioner has on 7th August, 2013, filed additional documents and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1.Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
2. Mr. G.N Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NS