```
www.ecourtsind
```

\212 ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7308-7309/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2011 in WP No. 22207/2010 and final order dated 27.01.2012 in REV. WPMP(SR) 153043/2011)passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad)

ICAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C.REDDY

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aum Mangalesserry, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Yashra Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. S. Bundela, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on Friday, the 7 th

October, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER